

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSS No.1183 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. N.K. Adhikari, learned counsel and Mr. Navneet Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Pradeep Hairiya, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/ respondent Nos.1 to 4. 3. Learned State Counsel prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file counter affidavit. 4. Two weeks' time, thereafter, is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit. 5. Issue notice to respondent Nos.5, 6 & 7, returnable within six weeks. 6. Steps to be taken within a week. 7. List on 27.09.2024. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) 05.07.2024 PN