

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-48			<u>WPSS No.1183 of 2024</u> <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> Mr. Navneet Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Narayan Dutt, Standing Counsel for the State. Delay in filing counter affidavit is condoned. Counter affidavit is taken on record. Delay Condonation Application, IA No.3 of 2025, stands disposed of, accordingly. Rejoinder affidavit is taken on record. Miscellaneous Application, IA No.4 of 2025, stands disposed of, accordingly. List this matter for final hearing after six weeks. (Ravindra Maithani J.) 14.07.2025 RV